I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
Issued: August 6, 2019
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Radial Leaded Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NRWPC
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notification of the end of life of the NRWPC series of radial leaded aluminum electrolytic capacitors.
Effective: August 6, 2019
Last Order Date: February 6, 2020 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Last Ship Date: August 6, 2020 for established customers with existing business on these part numbers
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
Discontinued Part Number
Cap.
(µF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Size
(DxL) Possible Alternative
NRWPCR47M160V5X11F 0.47 160 5X11 NRE-HWR47M160V5X11F
NRWPC1R0M160V5X11F 1 160 5X11 NRE-HW1R0M160V5X11F
NRWPC2R2M160V6.3X11F 2.2 160 6.3X11 NRE-HW2R2M160V6.3X11F
NRWPC3R3M160V6.3X11F 3.3 160 6.3X11 NRE-HW3R3M160V6.3X11F
NRWPC4R7M160V6.3X11F 4.7 160 6.3X11 NRE-HW4R7M160V6.3X11F
NRWPC6R8M160V8X12F 6.8 160 8X12 NRE-HS6R8M160V8X9F
NRWPC100M160V8X12F 10 160 8X12 NRE-HW100M160V8X11.5F
NRWPC150M160V10X12F 15 160 10X12 NRB-XL150M160V10X9F
NRWPC220M160V10X20F 22 160 10X20 NRB-XL220M160V10X12.5F
NRWPC330M160V10X20F 33 160 10X20 NRB-XL330M160V10X16F
NRWPC470M160V12.5X20F 47 160 12.5X20 NRE-HW470M160V12.5X20F
NRWPC560M160V12.5X20F 56 160 12.5X20 NRB-XS680M160V12.5x20F
NRWPC680M160V12.5X25F 68 160 12.5X25 NRB-XS680M160V12.5x20F
NRWPC820M160V12.5X25F 82 160 12.5X25 NRB-XW820M160V10X25F
NRWPC101M160V16X25F 100 160 16X25 NRB-XS101M160V16X20F
NRWPC121M160V16X25F 120 160 16X25 NRB-XS151M160V16X25F
NRWPC151M160V16X32F 150 160 16X32 NRB-XS151M160V16X25F
NRWPC181M160V16X36F 180 160 16X36 NRB-XZ181M160V16X20F
NRWPC221M160V16X36F 220 160 16X36 NRB-XW221M160V16X25F
NRWPC331M160V18X36F 330 160 18X36 NRWP331M160V18X31.5F
NRWPC471M160V18X45F 470 160 18X45 NRWP471M160V18X40F
NRWPC561M160V18X51F 560 160 18X51 NRB-XZ561M160V18X35F
NRWPCR47M200V5X11F 0.47 200 5X11 NRE-HWR47M200V5X11F
NRWPC1R0M200V5X11F 1 200 5X11 NRE-HW1R0M200V5X11F
NRWPC2R2M200V6.3X11F 2.2 200 6.3X11 NRE-HW2R2M200V6.3X11F
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part Number
Cap.
(µF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Size
(DxL) Possible Alternative
NRWPC3R3M200V6.3X11F 3.3 200 6.3X11 NRE-HW3R3M200V6.3X11F
NRWPC4R7M200V8X12F 4.7 200 8X12 NRE-HW4R7M200V8X11.5F
NRWPC6R8M200V8X12F 6.8 200 8X12 NRB-XL6R8M200V8X9F
NRWPC100M200V10X12F 10 200 10X12 NRE-HS100M200V10X9F
NRWPC150M200V10X16F 15 200 10X16 NRE-HW220M200V10X16F
NRWPC220M200V10X20F 22 200 10X20 NRE-WY220M200V10X16F
NRWPC330M200V12.5×20F 33 200 12.5×20 NRE-HS330M200V12.5X16F
NRWPC470M200V12.5×20F 47 200 12.5×20 NRWP470M200V10X20F
NRWPC560M200V12.5×20F 56 200 12.5×20 NRB-XZ680M200V12.5X20F
NRWPC680M200V12.5×25F 68 200 12.5×25 NRB-XZ680M200V12.5X20F
NRWPC820M200V16×25F 82 200 16×25 NRB-XS820M200V16X20F
NRWPC101M200V16×25F 100 200 16×25 NRWP101M200V16X25F
NRWPC121M200V16×32F 120 200 16×32 NRB-XZ121M200V16X20F
NRWPC151M200V16×32F 150 200 16×32 NRB-XS151M200V16X25F
NRWPC181M200V16×36F 180 200 16×36 NRB-XW181M200V16X25F
NRWPC221M200V16×36F 220 200 16×36 NRWP221M200V16X35.5F
NRWPC331M200V18×36F 330 200 18×36 NRWP331M200V18X40F
NRWPC471M200V18×45F 470 200 18×45 NRB-XW471M200V18X40F
NRWPC561M200V18×51F 560 200 18×51 NRB-XW561M200V18X45F
NRWPCR47M250V5×11F 0.47 250 5×11 NRWPR47M250V6.3X11F
NRWPC1R0M250V6.3×11F 1 250 6.3×11 NRWP1R0M250V6.3X11F
NRWPC2R2M250V6.3×11F 2.2 250 6.3×11 NRWP2R2M250V6.3X11F
NRWPC3R3M250V8×12F 3.3 250 8×12 NRE-HW3R3M250V8X11.5F
NRWPC4R7M250V8×12F 4.7 250 8×12 NRWP4R7M250V8X11.5F
NRWPC6R8M250V10×12F 6.8 250 10×12 NRE-HS6R8M250V10x9F
NRWPC100M250V10×16F 10 250 10×16 NRWP100M250V10X12.5F
NRWPC150M250V10×16F 15 250 10×16 NRWP220M250V10X16F
NRWPC220M250V12.5×20F 22 250 12.5×20 NRE-HS220M250V12.5X16F
NRWPC330M250V12.5×20F 33 250 12.5×20 NRE-HW330M250V12.5X20F
NRWPC470M250V12.5×25F 47 250 12.5×25 NRWP470M250V12.5X20F
NRWPC560M250V12.5×25F 56 250 12.5×25 NRB-XZ560M250V12.5X20F
NRWPC680M250V16×25F 68 250 16×25 NRE-HW680M250V16x25F
NRWPC820M250V16×25F 82 250 16×25 NRB-XS820M250V16x20F
NRWPC101M250V16×32F 100 250 16×32 NRWP101M250V16X25F
NRWPC121M250V16×32F 120 250 16×32 NRB-XW121M250V16X25F
NRWPC151M250V16×36F 150 250 16×36 NRE-HW151M250V18X36F
NRWPC181M250V18×36F 180 250 18×36 NRB-XW181M250V18X25F
NRWPC221M250V18×36F 220 250 18×36 NRWP221M250V18X35.5F
NRWPC331M250V18×45F 330 250 18×45 NRB-XW331M250V18x40F
NRWPCR47M350V5×11F 0.47 350 5×11 NRWPR47M350V6.3X11F
NRWPC1R0M350V6.3×11F 1 350 6.3×11 NRWP1R0M350V6.3X11F
NRWPC2R2M350V8×12F 2.2 350 8×12 NRE-HW2R2M350V8X11.5F
NRWPC3R3M350V8×12F 3.3 350 8×12 NRWP3R3M350V8X11.5F
NRWPC4R7M350V10×12F 4.7 350 10×12 NRE-HW4R7M350V10X12.5F
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part Number
Cap.
(µF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Size
(DxL) Possible Alternative
NRWPC6R8M350V10×16F 6.8 350 10×16 NRB-XS6R8M350V10X16F
NRWPC100M350V10×20F 10 350 10×20 NRWP100M350V10X16F
NRWPC150M350V12.5×20F 15 350 12.5×20 NRWP220M350V12.5X20F
NRWPC220M350V12.5×25F 22 350 12.5×25 NRWP220M350V12.5X20F
NRWPC330M350V16×25F 33 350 16×25 NRE-HW330M350V16X25F
NRWPC470M350V16×25F 47 350 16×25 NRWP470M350V16X25F
NRWPC560M350V16×32F 56 350 16×32 NRB-XZ560M350V16X20F
NRWPC680M350V16×36F 68 350 16×36 NRE-HW680M350V16X36F
NRWPC820M350V18×32F 82 350 18×32 NRB-XZ820M350V18X20F
NRWPC101M350V18×32F 100 350 18×32 NRWP101M350V18X31.5F
NRWPC121M350V18×36F 120 350 18×36 NRB-XZ121M350V16X35F
NRWPC151M350V18×40F 150 350 18×40 NRB-XZ151M350V18X30F
NRWPC181M350V18×45F 180 350 18×45 NRB-XZ181M350V18X35F
NRWPCR47M400V6.3×11F 0.47 400 6.3×11 NRE-HWR47M400V6.3X11F
NRWPC1R0M400V6.3×11F 1 400 6.3×11 NRWP1R0M400V6.3X11F
NRWPC2R2M400V8×12F 2.2 400 8×12 NRWP2R2M400V8X11.5F
NRWPC3R3M400V8×12F 3.3 400 8×12 NRWP3R3M400V8X11.5F
NRWPC4R7M400V10×16F 4.7 400 10×16 NRWP4R7M400V10X12.5F
NRWPC6R8M400V10×16F 6.8 400 10×16 NRB-XL6R8M400V10X16F
NRWPC100M400V10×20F 10 400 10×20 NRE-HW100M400V10X20F
NRWPC150M400V12.5×20F 15 400 12.5×20 NRE-AX150M400V10X16F
NRWPC220M400V12.5×25F 22 400 12.5×25 NRWP220M400V12.5X20F
NRWPC330M400V16×25F 33 400 16×25 NRWP330M400V16X25F
NRWPC470M400V16×25F 47 400 16×25 NRWP470M400V16X25F
NRWPC560M400V16×32F 56 400 16×32 NRB-SZ560M400V16X20F
NRWPC680M400V16×36F 68 400 16×36 NRE-HW680M400V18X36F
NRWPC820M400V18×32F 82 400 18×32 NRB-SZ820M400V18X20F
NRWPC101M400V18×32F 100 400 18×32 NRWP101M400V18X35.5F
NRWPC121M400V18×36F 120 400 18×36 NRB-XW121M400V18x35F
NRWPC151M400V18×40F 150 400 18×40 NRB-XZ151M400V18X35F
NRWPC181M400V18×45F 180 400 18×45 NRB-SZ181M400V18X35F
NRWPCR47M450V6.3×11F 0.47 450 6.3×11 NRWP1R0M450V6.3X11F
NRWPC1R0M450V8×12F 1 450 8×12 NRWP1R0M450V6.3X11F
NRWPC2R2M450V8×12F 2.2 450 8×12 NRWP2R2M450V8X11.5F
NRWPC3R3M450V10×12F 3.3 450 10×12 NRWP4R7M450V10X12.5F
NRWPC4R7M450V10×16F 4.7 450 10×16 NRWP4R7M450V10X12.5F
NRWPC6R8M450V10×20F 6.8 450 10×20 NRB-XS6R8M450V10X16F
NRWPC100M450V12.5×20F 10 450 12.5×20 NRB-XS100M450V12.5X16F
NRWPC150M450V12.5×25F 15 450 12.5×25 NRB-XS150M450V12.5X20F
NRWPC220M450V16×25F 22 450 16×25 NRE-HW220M450V16X25F
NRWPC330M450V16×32F 33 450 16×32 NRE-HW330M450V16X31F
NRWPC470M450V18×32F 47 450 18×32 NRE-HS470M450V18X25F
NRWPC560M450V18×32F 56 450 18×32 NRB-XZ560M450V18X25F
NRWPC680M450V18×36F 68 450 18×36 NRB-XW680M450V18X25F
www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 15   R E G I S T E R E D
Discontinued Part Number
Cap.
(µF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Size
(DxL) Possible Alternative
NRWPC820M450V18×40F 82 450 18×40 NRB-SZ820M450V18X25F
NRWPC101M450V18×40F 100 450 18×40 NRWP101M450V18X40F
NRWPC121M450V18×45F 120 450 18×45 NRB-XZ121M450V18X35F
1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

RoHS Compliant
F
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
*see tape specification for details
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with NIC’s
technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NRWPC Series
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+105°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NRWPCR47M160V5X11F 0.47
160
0.15 13 529.37 2,000
NRWPC1R0M160V5X11F 1.0 0.15 18 248.81 2,000
NRWPC2R2M160V6.3X11F 2.2 0.15 27 113.09 2,000
NRWPC3R3M160V6.3X11F 3.3 0.15 28 75.40 2,000
NRWPC4R7M160V6.3X11F 4.7 0.15 32 52.94 2,000
NRWPC6R8M160V8X12F 6.8 0.15 38 36.59 2,000
NRWPC100M160V8X12F 10 0.15 55 24.88 2,000
NRWPC150M160V10X12F 15 0.15 70 16.59 2,000
NRWPC220M160V10X20F 22 0.15 140 11.31 2,000
NRWPC330M160V10X20F 33 0.15 145 7.54 2,000
NRWPC470M160V12.5X20F 47 0.15 195 5.29 2,000
NRWPC560M160V12.5X20F 56 0.15 215 4.44 2,000
NRWPC680M160V12.5X25F 68 0.15 270 3.66 2,000
NRWPC820M160V12.5X25F 82 0.15 290 3.03 2,000
NRWPC101M160V16X25F 100 0.15 340 2.49 2,000
NRWPC121M160V16X25F 120 0.15 360 2.07 2,000
NRWPC151M160V16X32F 150 0.15 435 1.66 2,000
NRWPC181M160V16X36F 180 0.15 450 1.38 2,000
NRWPC221M160V16X36F 220 0.15 500 1.13 2,000
NRWPC331M160V18X36F 330 0.15 600 0.75 2,000
NRWPC471M160V18X45F 470 0.15 740 0.53 2,000
NRWPC561M160V18X51F 560 0.15 800 0.44 2,000
NRWPCR47M200V5X11F 0.47
200
0.15 13 529.37 2,000
NRWPC1R0M200V5X11F 1.0 0.15 15 248.81 2,000
NRWPC2R2M200V6.3X11F 2.2 0.15 27 113.09 2,000
NRWPC3R3M200V6.3X11F 3.3 0.15 28 75.40 2,000
NRWPC4R7M200V8X12F 4.7 0.15 36 52.94 2,000
NRWPC6R8M200V8X12F 6.8 0.15 40 36.59 2,000
NRWPC100M200V10X12F 10 0.15 60 24.88 2,000
NRWPC150M200V10X16F 15 0.15 75 16.59 2,000
NRWPC220M200V10X20F 22 0.15 150 11.31 2,000
NRWPC330M200V12.5×20F 33 0.15 160 7.54 2,000
NRWPC470M200V12.5×20F 47 0.15 195 5.29 2,000
NRWPC560M200V12.5×20F 56 0.15 215 4.44 2,000
NRWPC680M200V12.5×25F 68 0.15 250 3.66 2,000
NRWPC820M200V16×25F 82 0.15 270 3.03 2,000
NRWPC101M200V16×25F 100 0.15 320 2.49 2,000
NRWPC121M200V16×32F 120 0.15 340 2.07 2,000
NRWPC151M200V16×32F 150 0.15 360 1.66 2,000
NRWPC181M200V16×36F 180 0.15 400 1.38 2,000
NRWPC221M200V16×36F 220 0.15 500 1.13 2,000
NRWPC331M200V18×36F 330 0.15 610 0.75 2,000
NRWPC471M200V18×45F 470 0.15 750 0.53 2,000
NRWPC561M200V18×51F 560 0.15 805 0.44 2,000
NRWPCR47M250V5×11F 0.47